CI/SfB
(53.3) x
June 2011
PremierPlus
and PremierPlus SystemFit
Direct and Indirect
Unvented Water Heating
U

Guarantee
The use of high grade Duplex stainless steel
means that the PremierPlus comes with a
30 year on-site parts and labour guarantee
for the cylinder. The expansion vessel and
the cold water controls have a 5 year
on-site parts and labour guarantee and all
other valves and fittings supplied with the
unit are covered for a period of 2 years.
Indirect units using primary heating coil	 Indirect units using element only
Model	 Primary flow	 Heat up time	 Recovery time for 	 Hot water	 % capacity	 Coil	 Heat up time
	 (ltrs/min @	 from cold through	 70% draw-off 	 draw-off 	 available as	 output            	 from cold through
	 80°C+/-2°C)	 45°C (mins)	 (mins)	 (ltrs)*	 hot water	 (kW)**  	 45°C (mins)†
PP100B	 15	 24.5	 18	 92	 92	 11.8	 94.5
PP120B	 15	 27	 22	 107	 89	 12.5	 115.5
PP150B	 15	 27	 21	 141	 94	 16.4	 147
PP170B	 15	 30	 24	 153	 90	 16.0	 168
PP210B	 15	 34	 26	 198	 94	 18.3	 210
PP250B	 15	 38	 27	 238	 95	 20.0	 252
PP300B	 15	 45	 33	 285	 96	 20.0	 304

te
rs
PremierPlus
Technical Specification
Note A.
A third element boss is supplied blanked off to enable an additional 3kW @
240V element to be fitted if required. For additional element, order Code
No. 94 970 036
Note B.
A second element boss in the boost position is supplied blanked off to
enable an additional 3kW @ 240V element to be fitted if required.
For additional element, order Code No. 94 970 036
Ordering Guide
Direct	 Product 	 Litres	 Element Rating
Model	 Code	 Nom.	 kW @ 240V
PP100E	 94 050 018	 100	 1 x 3
PP120E	 94 050 019	 120	 2 x 3
PP150E	 94 050 020	 150	 2 x 3
PP170E	 94 050 021	 170	 2 x 3
PP210E	 94 050 022	 210	 2 x 3
PP250E	 94 050 023	 250	 2 x 3
PP300E	 94 050 024	 300	 2 x 3
Indirect	 Product 	 Litres	 Element Rating	 Coil Rating
Model	 Code	 Nom.	 kW @ 240V	 kW
PP100B	 94 050 027	 100	 1 x 3	 11.8
PP120B	 94 050 028	 120	 1 x 3	 12.5
PP150B	 94 050 029	 150	 1 x 3	 16.4
PP170B	 94 050 030	 170	 1 x 3	 16.0
PP210B	 94 050 031	 210	 1 x 3	 18.3
PP250B	 94 050 032	 250	 1 x 3	 20.0
PP300B	 94 050 033	 300	 1 x 3	 20.0
Dimensions
Model	 Direct	 Indirect	 A	 B	 C	 D	     Weight (kgs)
	 	 	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	   Empty   Full
PP100E	 4	 	 	 306	 493	 784	 23	 	 123
PP100B	 	 4	 315	 354	 493	 784	 25	 	 125
PP120E	 4	 	 	 306	 615	 906	 25	 	 145
PP120B	 	 4	 315	 354	 615	 906	 27	 	 147
PP150E	 4	 	 	 306	 800	 1090	 28	 	 178
PP150B	 	 4	 315	 354	 800	 1090	 31	 	 181
PP170E	 4	 	 	 306	 925	 1216	 29	 	 199
PP170B	 	 4	 315	 354	 925	 1216	 33	 	 203
PP210E	 4	 	 	 306	 1184	 1474	 36	 	 246
PP210B	 	 4	 315	 354	 1184	 1474	 41	 	 251
PP250E	 4	 	 	 306	 1391	 1726	 45	 	 295
PP250B	 	 4	 315	 354	 1391	 1726	 50	 	 300
PP300E	 4	 	 	 306	 1715	 2040	 55	 	 355
PP300B	 	 4	 315	 354	 1715	 2040	 60	 	 360
} See note A
} See note B
Selection Guide
Property type 	 Indirect model	 Direct model
Bedsit 	 PP100B or PP120B	 PP100E or PP120E
1/2 bed with 1 bath/shower	 PP150B	 PP150E or PP170E
3 bed with 1 bath/shower	 PP150B or PP170B	 PP170E or PP210E
4 bed with 1 bath/shower	 PP170B or PP210B	 PP210E or PP250E
2/3 bed with 2 baths/shower	 PP210B	 PP210E or PP250E
4/5 bed with 2 baths/shower	 PP210B or PP250B	 PP250E or PP300E
4/5 bed with 3 baths/shower	 PP250B or PP300B	 PP300E
Light commercial usage	 PP250B or PP300B	 PP250E or PP300E
Note: All sizings calculated using BS6700.

affect your statutory rights.
Pipework layout will vary by model
Ordering Guide
PremierPlus	 Product 	 Litres	 Element Rating	 Coil Rating
SystemFit	 Code	 Nom.	 kW @ 240V	 kW
PP120B SF	 94 050 040	 120	 1x 3	 12.5
PP150B SF	 94 050 041	 150	 1x 3	 16.4
PP170B SF28	 94 050 042	 170	 1x 3	 16.0
PP210B SF28	 94 050 043	 210	 1x 3	 18.3
PP250B SF28	 94 050 044	 250	  1x 3*	 20.0
PP300B SF28	 94 050 045	 300	  1x 3*	 20.0
*Optional boost element available for 250 to 300 units.
For an extra element, order code number 94 970 036
Dimensions
Model	 A	 B	 C	 D	           Weight (kg)
	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 Empty	 Full
PP120B SF	 936	 382	 728	 411	 34	 183
PP150B SF	 1119	 563	 907	 446	 42	 211
PP170B SF28	 1245	 691	 1039	 501	 45	 240
PP210B SF28	 1503	 962	 1300	 501	 51	 262
PP250B SF28	 1755	 1139	 1460	 501	 58	 309
PP300B SF28	 2069	 1460	 1805	 501	 68	 368
For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk 0844 556 1818
SPECIFICATION ADVICE: 01603 420128  Fax: 01603 420229  E-MAIL: specifier@santon.co.uk
U
n
ve
n
te
d
 W
at
er
 H
ea
te
rs
PremierPlus SystemFit
Technical Specification
Specification of components
Danfoss TP9000 Programmable Room Thermostat with
Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Control
Built in hot water time control.
Remote room temperature sensor.
Chrono-proportional control on/off.
Frost protection setting.
Easy to use overrides.
Up to 6 time/temperature changes per day.
7 day, 5/2 or 24 hour operation.
Wallplate construction.
Room temperature control range 5°C to 30ºC.